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Office of the Registrar

No.: SGTU

Appended below is the list of Gazetted and Restricted Holidays for the year 2025.
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NOTIFICATION

Dated: 19t December 2024

List of Gazetted Holidays : 2025
S. No. Holiday Date Day

1. Guru Gobind Singh Ji Jayanti 06.01.2025 Monday
2 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday
3 Maha Shivratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday
4. Holi 14.03.2025 Friday
5. Ambedkar's Jayanti 14.04.2025 Monday
6. Raksha Bandhan 09.08.2025 Saturday
7 Independence Day 15.08.2025 Friday
8. Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.2025 Thursday
9. Dussehra 02.10.2025 Thursday
10. Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday
11 Guru Nanak Dev Ji Jayanti 05.11.2025 Wednesday

List of Restricted Holidays : 2025

S. No. Holiday Date Day

1, Id-ul -Fitr 31.08.2025 Monday
3 Mahavir Jayanti 10.04.2025 Thursday
2. Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday
4. Buddha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday
5: Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 07.06.2025 Saturday
6. Muharram 06.07.2025 Sunday
Tik Janmashtami 16.08.2025 Saturday
8. Vishwakarma Day 22.10.2026 Wednesday
9. Bhai Duj 23.10.2025 Thursday
10. Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday

It is intimated that in addition to the Gazetted Holidays, two additional holidays can be availed from the list of

Restricted Holidays with prior approval of the competent Authority/Dean/HOD.
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Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:
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CEO
PA to the VC for information of the Vice Chancellor

PA to PVCs for information of the Pro Vice Chancellors
All the Deans/Principal/Directors/Advisors/MS/CFAO/COE
HR Department: for circulation to HoDs of all Administrative Division

Dated: 19" December 2024
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